



ABN: 40 084 068 673 | ASX: IVT
Unit 4, 2 Southridge Street
Eastern Creek, NSW, 2766
PO Box 40 Mt Druitt NSW 2770, Australia

phone: +61 2 8808 0400 fax: +61 2 9620 1582 email: info@inventis.com.au

www.inventis.com.au

ANNOUNCEMENT TO THE ASX - 1 December 2020

Inventis Limited [ASX: IVT]

In accordance with Listing Rule 3.1, Inventis Limited advises that the Executive Options granted on the 30th November 2019 to Starball Pty Ltd in relation to the Managing Director Share Option scheme are due to expire on 30th November 2020. These options have been allowed to lapse. The Options were granted as a result of the Service Agreement signed on 25th October 2019 with Starball Pty Ltd which were subject to shareholder approval, and subsequently granted.

The Board will review and consider an alternative suitable Share Option grant in accordance with their original intent at some stage in early 2021 in accordance with Listing Rule 10.12.

The Share Options granted to Mr Greg Welsh on 30th November 2019 will be exercised according to the Share Sale Agreement dated September 2019 for shares acquired in Winya Indigenous Furniture Pty Ltd and Workstations Pty Ltd.

By Order of the Board Co-Company Secretary

Chantelle Knight

Contacts

companysecretary@inventisgregory.com.au

Ph: 02 8808 0440